Form PTO-1595 (by. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (bp. 6/30/2005) BY TBADEW RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C United States Patent and Trade
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): SER Systems AG Execution Date(s): February 6, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/561,196	
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Pres X No 6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Michael J. Strauss FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 436.008/10400614 Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affe
City:WashingtonState:DCZip:20004-2623Phone Number:(202) 662-4632Fax Number:(713) 651-5246Email Address:mstrauss@fulbright.com9. Signature:() ()	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Michael Straws Signature	June 20, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover

1

1 I

PATENT REEL: 016705 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

SER Systems AG of Neustad Wied, Germany, formerly named SER Systeme AG Produkte und Anwendungen der Datenverarbeitung

in consideration of one Euro the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SER Technology Deutschland GmbH of Neustadt Wied, Germany,

its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in

the Patent Applications as listed in

Attachments A, B, and C, and in

the Trademarks/Trademark Applications as listed in

Attachments D, E, and F

attached hereto, and SER Technology Deutschland GmbH hereby accepts this

assignment.

 \sim

Signature:	11200
	SER Systems AG
	by:
	Title: CEO
Whitness:	Perin
Signature:	felolun
	SER Technology Deutschland GmbH
	by:
	Title: Managing Director
Whitness:_	Permi

Date: 6 2.2002

Date: 6. 2. 2002

Date: 6.2.2000-2

Date: 6.2.2002

F:\Unterlagen_SAG_VOR\Vertraege\mit_STD\Marken_STD.doc

1/7

PATENT REEL: 016705 FRAME: 0861

ATTACHMENT B

PCT Applications

	Ontenal and Number	ElinorDene	ôm Elia
Method and Apparatus for Processing Electronic Documents	PCT/EP01/01132	February 2, 2001	REI 040 WO
Associative Memory	PCT/EP01/09577	August 20, 2001	REI 051 WO

F:\Unterlagen SAG VOR\Vertraege\mit STD\Marken STD doc

PATENT REEL: 016705 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

•" N